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Introduction
This document is to trigger the following email discussion:
[AT113-e][710][V2X/SL] Miscellaneous MAC corrections (LG)
	Scope: discuss rapporteur’s suggestions in Table 1 for R2-2100212, R2-2100213, R2-2101741, and R2-2100503, and in Table 3 for R2-2100504, R2-2101068, R2-2101149, R2-2100323, R2-2101742, R2-2100861, R2-2100119, and R2-2100211. If changes are agreeable, merge them into a rapporteur’s miscellaneous corrections CR. Detailed wording can be further discussed.
	Intended outcome: agreeable 38.321 CR in R2-2102189, discussion summary in R2-2102194 (if needed). CR will be approved by email. 
		   Deadline: Feb 04 0430 (UTC)
In this document, Rapporteur propose to discuss the CRs listed above. 
Note that the some changes do not require inputs from companies in this document e.g. if the changes are obvious e.g. reference/editorial change or the changes are obviously not needed. For some of those changes, the rapporteur’s proposals were suggested.
Discussion
1. R2-2100212 (CATT) and R2-2101741 (ASUSTek, First change)
	3>	randomly select, with equal probability, an integer value in the interval [5, 15] for the resource reservation interval higher than or equal to 100ms or in the interval  for the resource reservation interval lower than 100ms and set SL_RESOURCE_RESELECTION_COUNTER to the selected value;


Question 1A:	Do you agree to reflect the above change in 38.321?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	Yes
	

	CATT
	Yes
	

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	

	Qualcomm
	Yes
	

	OPPO
	Yes
	

	HW
	Yes
	

	vivo
	Yes
	

	Samsung
	Yes
	

	ZTE
	Yes
	

	Apple
	Yes
	

	Ericsson
	Yes
	

	Intel
	Yes
	

	Lenovo
	Yes
	


Summary 1A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	13

	No
	0



Recommendation 1A: the change in R2-2100212 and R2-2101741 is reflected on 38.321.

2. R2-2100213 (CATT)
	For Regular and Periodic SL-BSR, the MAC entity shall:
1>	if sl-PrioritizationThres is configured and the value of the highest priority of the logical channels that belong to any LCG and contain SL data for any Destination is lower than sl-PrioritizationThres; and
1>	if either ul-PrioritizationThres is not configured or ul-PrioritizationThres is configured and the value of the highest priority of the logical channels that belong to any LCG and contain UL data is equal to or higher than ul-PrioritizationThres according to clause 5.4.5:
2>	prioritize the LCG(s) for the Destination(s).



Note that first change is included in Q1A.
Question 2A:	Do you agree to reflect the above change in 38.321?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	Yes
	

	CATT
	Yes
	

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	

	Qualcomm
	Yes
	

	OPPO
	Yes
	

	HW
	Yes
	

	vivo
	Yes
	

	Samsung
	Yes
	

	ZTE
	Yes
	

	Apple
	Yes
	

	Ericsson
	Yes
	

	Intel
	Yes
	

	Lenovo
	Yes
	



Summary 2A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	13

	No
	0



Recommendation 2A: the change in R2-2100213 is reflected on 38.321

3. R2-2101741 (ASUSTek)
		randomly select the time and frequency resources for one transmission opportunity from the resources indicated by the physical layer as specified in clause 8.1.4 of TS 38.214 [7] ensuring the selected resources and all selected transmission opportunities occur in different slots, according to the amount of selected frequency resources and the remaining PDB of SL data available in the logical channel(s) allowed on the carrier.



Question 3A:	Do you agree to reflect the second change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	We think that the second change is not needed. Regarding this slot selecting, RAN1 already had discussion and made following conclusion and agreements

Conclusion
RAN1 understands that the agreement in RAN1#100-bis-e / 101-e cited below already prevents selection of the resources in the same slot and no further clarification is necessary
Agreements:
· In Step 2, a UE shall select resources so that HARQ retransmission resources can be reserved by a prior SCI, except that
· In case no resource can be found for reservation (e.g., based on the identified candidate set after Step 1) for a retransmission of a TB, the re-transmission can be transmitted on a resource that is not reserved
After the resource selection is performed, HARQ retransmission on a resource not reserved by a prior SCI is allowed due to transmission dropping caused by prioritization, pre-emption and congestion control

	CATT
	No
	We think for the first selection procedure, there is no need for the added description.

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	We thank rapporteur for providing the RAN1 agreement, but RAN1 only prevents selection of the same resource for a same TB (the re-transmission can be transmitted on a resource that is not reserved) since SCI cannot indicate retransmission on the same slot. That is, RAN1 does not prevent selection of the same resource for different TBs. The restriction should be indicated in RAN2 spec.

	Qualcomm
	No
	We do not see a need for this additional text. 

	OPPO
	No
	

	HW
	No 
	

	vivo
	No
	

	Samsung
	No
	No need of this change

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	NO
	

	Ericsson
	No
	

	Intel
	No
	

	Lenovo
	No
	



Summary 3A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	1

	No
	12



Recommendation 3A: the change in R2-2101741 is not pursued.

4. R2-2100503 (ZTE, Sanechips)
Question 4A:	Do you agree to reflect the first change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	Yes
	Suggest to change for brevity as below
“for uplink ,downlink, and sidelink”

	CATT
	Yes
	

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	We are also ok with LG’s wording suggestion.

	Qualcomm
	Yes
	

	OPPO
	Yes
	

	HW
	Yes
	Same view as the rapporteur.

	vivo
	Yes
	Agree with rapporteur.

	Samsung
	Yes
	

	ZTE
	Yes
	We are ok with rapporteur’s rewording.

	Apple
	Yes
	

	Ericsson
	Yes
	

	Intel
	Yes
	

	Lenovo
	Yes
	



Summary 4A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	13

	No
	0



Recommendation 4A: the first change in R2-2100503 is reflected on 38.321

Question 4B:	Do you agree to reflect the second change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	The second change is not needed. According to MAC specification, the description of the SCI would not be distinguished between 1st stage SCI and 2nd stage SCI.

	CATT
	Yes
	We agree with the intension, but the wording needs to be updated.=>1st 2nd 

	ASUSTeK
	No strong view
	

	Qualcomm
	No
	 Agree with rapporteur

	OPPO
	Yes
	but suggest some rewording like
[image: ]

	HW
	No
	Should be reworded like
in which transmission of SL-SCH and 2nd-stage SCI associated with the 1st-stage SCI occurs

	vivo
	No
	We think the second change is duplicated with Section 5.22.2.1 as highlighted in yellow below. Keep the SCI definition in one place is enough.
[bookmark: _Toc37296264][bookmark: _Toc12569242][bookmark: _Toc52752090][bookmark: _Toc46490395][bookmark: _Toc52796552][bookmark: _Toc60791831]5.22.2.1	SCI reception
SCI indicate if there is a transmission on SL-SCH and provide the relevant HARQ information. A SCI consists of two parts: the 1st stage SCI on PSCCH and the 2nd stage SCI on PSSCH as specified in clause 8.1 of TS 38.214 [7].

	Samsung
	Yes with comment
	Agree with OPPO’s rewording 

	ZTE
	Yes
	Agree with OPPO and CATT’s rewording.
To respond the rapporteur’s comment:
      We think the original description is not aligned with RAN1’s definition and prefer to capture it explicitly.

	Apple 
	No 
	Not sure if the allocation of mode 1 resources in PDCCH cares about the nuance of  1st and 2nd stage SCI. It is better to level PHY details in a reference to PHY spec.

	Ericsson
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	Intel
	Yes
	We think OPPO’s rewording makes sense

	Lenovo
	Yes with comments
	Agree with the intention since “a set of PSCCH duration(s) in which transmission of SCI occurs” and “a set of PSSCH duration(s) in which transmission of SL-SCH” is not so accurate consider 2nd stage SCI is also in PSSCH.

We agree with HW’s rewording
in which transmission of SL-SCH and 2nd-stage SCI associated with the 1st-stage SCI occurs



As a result, 6 companies not to agree this change, but 6 companies want this change with revision. As vivo pointed out, there is description of two parts of SCI in 5.22.2.1 (SCI reception section) in current MAC spec. 
“SCI indicate if there is a transmission on SL-SCH and provide the relevant HARQ information. A SCI consists of two parts: the 1st stage SCI on PSCCH and the 2nd stage SCI on PSSCH as specified in clause 8.1 of TS 38.214 [7].”
Moreover, regarding SCI formats, detail description is specified in PHY spec (38.214). In a rapporteur’s perspective, there is no critical/technical motivation to include this CR. Nothing is broken.
Summary 4B:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	6

	No
	6

	No strong view
	1




Recommendation 4B: the second change in R2-2100503 is not pursued.

Question 4C:	Do you agree to reflect the third change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	The third change is not needed. We have an understanding that Prior to scheduling request is triggered, the MAC CE would not be generated.

	CATT
	Yes
	

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	We agree with the change since there’s no priority value for the trigger “SL-CSI reporting”, and other changes in the third change seem reasonable. Since there’s no MAC CE generated yet, perhaps additional change could be:
The value of the priority of the triggered SR corresponds to the value of the priority of the a Sidelink CSI Reporting MAC CESL-CSI reporting.

	Qualcomm
	Yes
	

	OPPO
	Yes
	

	HW
	Yes
	

	vivo
	Yes
	

	Samsung
	Yes
	

	ZTE
	Yes
	To respond the rapporteur’s comment:
     The size of CSI report MAC CE is 8bits. It is not necessary that whether MAC CE is generated, UE can judge whether SL grant can accommodate the CSI report MAC CE before generating it.

	Apple
	Yes
	

	Ericsson
	Yes
	

	Intel
	Yes
	

	Lenovo
	Yes
	



Summary 4C:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	12

	No
	1



Recommendation 4C: the third change in R2-2100503 is reflected on 38.321

5. R2-2100504 (ZTE, Sanechips)
	[bookmark: _Toc52796545][bookmark: _Toc46490388][bookmark: _Toc37296257][bookmark: _Toc60791824][bookmark: _Toc52752083]5.22.1.4.1.2  Selection of logical channels
The MAC entity shall for each SCI corresponding to a new transmission:
1>	select a Destination associated to one of unicast, groupcast and broadcast, having at least one of the MAC CE and the logical channel with the highest priority, among the logical channels that satisfy all the following conditions and MAC CE(s), if any, for the SL grant associated to the SCI:
2>	SL data is available for transmission; and
2>	SBj > 0, in case there is any logical channel having SBj > 0; and
2>	sl-configuredGrantType1Allowed, if configured, is set to true in case the SL grant is a Configured Grant Type 1; and
2>	sl-AllowedCG-List, if configured, includes the configured grant index associated to the SL grant in case the SL grant is a Configured Grant; and
2>	sl-HARQ-FeedbackEnabled is set to disabled, if PSFCH is not configured for the SL grant associated to the SCI.



Question 5A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	According to RRC spec, description of sl-AllowedCG-List describes that this applies only when the SL grant is a configured grant. Hence, additional explanation on MAC spec is not needed. 

	CATT
	No
	A further explanation is not needed and the current description is aligned with the Uu interface’s description.

	ASUSTeK
	No
	

	Qualcomm
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	OPPO
	No
	

	HW
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	vivo
	No
	There is no ambiguity in the original text.

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	Yes
	We can follow the majority.

	Apple
	No
	

	Ericsson
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	Intel
	No
	We think this clear from the context in the existing text, so do not see the need for this change 

	Lenovo
	No
	



Summary 5A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	1

	No
	12



Recommendation 5A: the change in 2100504 is not pursued.

6. R2-2101068 (Nokia)
		if there are both a sidelink grant for transmission of NR sidelink communication and a configured grant for transmission of V2X sidelink communication on SL-SCH as described in clause 5.14.1.2.2 of TS 36.321 [22] at the time of the transmission, and the MAC PDU includes any MAC CE prioritized as described in clause 5.4.3.1.3 or the value of the highest priority value of the logical channel(s) in the MAC PDU is lower than ul-PrioritizationThres if ul-PrioritizationThres is configured; or



Question 6A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	No
	

	ASUSTeK
	No strong view
	It could be good to align terminologies, but we can follow majority.

	Qualcomm
	No
	

	OPPO
	Yes
	Good to align terminology in the spec.

	HW
	No
	Seems not needed. 

	vivo
	Yes
	Although it’s editorial change but better to align the specification terminology.

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	Yes
	The change is ok.

	Ericsson
	No
	

	Intel
	
	Seems like an editorial change. No strong view

	Lenovo
	No
	No strong view



Summary 6A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	3

	No
	8

	Not strong view
	2



Recommendation 6A: the change in R2-2101068 is not pursued.

7. R2-2101149 (Nokia)
	NOTE 1:	In this release of specifications, UE behaviour if both Sidelink resource allocation mode 1 and Uu DRX are configured is left to UE implementation.If Sidelink resource allocation mode 1 is configured by RRC, a DRX functionality is not configured.



Question 7A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	From a rapporteur’s perspective “left UE implementation” means a UE has to be prepared for this DRX configuration by some implementation. However, rapporteur thinks that this configuration is invalid and if DRX is configured, UE behavior is unspecified according to agreements and the current NOTE. Hence, the change in this CR seems not correct.

	CATT
	No
	We share the same view with LG .

	ASUSTeK
	No
	We think the original note captures the intention of the agreement. If the concern is on the future-proof of this note, we can add:
If Sidelink resource allocation mode 1 is configured by RRC, a DRX functionality is not configured in Rel-16.

	Qualcomm
	No
	We find the original text clear in stating SL DRX is not configured for Mode 1, and do not see a compelling reason to modify.

	OPPO
	No
	

	HW
	No
	The original text is aligned with the agreement. 

	vivo
	No
	We prefer to following the wording in the original agreement.

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	No
	

	Ericsson
	No
	Share the same view as LG

	Intel
	No
	

	Lenovo
	No
	



Summary 7A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	0

	No
	13



Recommendation 7A: the change in R2-2101149 is not pursued.

8. R2-2100323 (CATT)
	Among the UL transmissions where the MAC entity is able to perform the transmission of NR sidelink communication prioritized simultaneously, if there are more than one UL transmission which the MAC entity is not able to perform simultaneously, it is up to UE implementation whether this each UL transmission is performed.



Question 8A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	Yes
	We would like to follow the majority’s view

	ASUSTeK
	No strong view
	

	Qualcomm
	No
	

	OPPO
	No
	

	HW
	No strong view 
	We are fine to follow the majority. 

	Vivo
	No
	

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	No strong view
	

	Ericsson 
	No strong view
	

	Intel
	No
	Seems just a wording change to clarify but not essential

	Lenovo
	No
	No strong view



Summary 8A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	1

	No
	8

	No strong view
	4



Recommendation 8A: the change in R2-2100323 is not pursued.

9. R2-2101742 (ASUSTeK)
	2>	sl-periodicBSR-Timer expires, in which case the SL-BSR is referred below to as 'Periodic SL-BSR'.;
2>	Sidelink resource allocation mode 1 is reconfigured by RRC and SL data is available for transmission in the RLC entity or in the PDCP entity, in which case the Sidelink BSR is referred below to as "Regular SL-BSR".
1>	else:
2>	Sidelink resource allocation mode 1 is configured by RRC and SL data is available for transmission in the RLC entity or in the PDCP entity, in which case the Sidelink BSR is referred below to as "Regular SL-BSR".



Question 9A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	No
	Just follow the same processing mechanism of Uu interface. 

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	According to the current specification, for a UE configured with allocation mode-1 in the source cell, upon performing handover to a target cell, since the UE will fall under the cyan condition check and will not trigger a SL-BSR if mode-1 is delta-configured by the target cell:

1> if the MAC entity has been configured with Sidelink resource allocation mode 1:
(…)
1>	else:
2>	Sidelink resource allocation mode 1 is configured by RRC and SL data is available for transmission in the RLC entity or in the PDCP entity, in which case the Sidelink BSR is referred below to as "Regular SL-BSR".

Therefore we think the current specification does not cover this case and should be modified.

	Qualcomm
	No
	

	OPPO
	No
	During HO, we believe the following operation in mac reset can solve this issue
1>	cancel, if any, triggered Buffer Status Reporting procedure;
1>	cancel, if any, triggered Power Headroom Reporting procedure;
1>	cancel, if any, triggered consistent LBT failure;
1>	cancel, if any, triggered BFR;
1>	cancel, if any, triggered Sidelink Buffer Status Reporting procedure;


	HW
	No
	

	vivo
	No
	In NR Uu, there is no BSR trigger in HO. It is an optimization to introduce additional SL BSR trigger only for SL.

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	No
	

	Ericsson
	No
	

	Intel
	No
	Agree with OPPO

	Lenovo
	No
	



Summary 9A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	1

	No
	12



Recommendation 9A: the change in R2-2101742 is not pursued.

10. R2-2100861 (Apple)
	[image: ]



Question 10A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	According this CR, NACK only HARQ feedback is selected according to UE’s location availability, sl-TransRange, involving Zone_ID, before the number of candidate PSFCH resources is checked. However, there is no agreement on such selection procedure for the NACK only HARQ feedback.

Moreover, RAN1’s understanding is below:
Agreements:
· RAN1 assumes that RAN2 will handle selection of appropriate groupcast HARQ feedback option. From RAN1 perspective, a TX UE can use GC HARQ feedback Option 2 only when the group size is not greater than the number of candidate PSFCH resources associated with the selected PSSCH resource. 
· LS (R1-2001426) is approved

	CATT
	No
	The change in the CR doesn’t align with the agreement.

	ASUSTeK
	No
	

	Qualcomm
	No
	We appreciate the intention of the CR, but perhaps a reference to the relevant RAN1 specification would be simpler. 

	OPPO
	No
	We have not fully understood the issue, i.e., to us one can interpret the spec in a way that until this step, the 2A/2B format is selected
[image: ]


	HW
	No 
	We don't need to specify which SCI format is selected by the UE, from MAC perspective,  we only need to determine under which condition UE is only allowed to select nack only and under which condition UE is able to select either. Regarding to the detailed SCI format, we can leave it to RAN1

	vivo
	No
	Agree with QC’s comments. The details of the SCI format should be transparent to MAC and keeping a corresponding RAN1 reference is enough.
In our understanding, it should be up to UE implementation to use SCI format 2A/2B in this situation. 

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	L1 knows how to select SCI format. If communication range and zone ID are provided by L2, L1 will select SCI format 2-B, because only SCI format 2-B supports communication range and zone ID.

	Apple
	Yes
	NACK-only groupcast mechamism is supported in both SCIU format 2-A and 2-B. If the location information (range, zone ID) is not passed down to PHY layer, our assumption is that SCI format 2A must be used by PHY layer for this groupcast. There is no L1 text on this assumption.  Thus, we think it is necessary to clarfy this in current MAC spec.

	Ericsson
	No
	

	Intel
	No
	Agree with HW

	Lenovo
	No
	Agree with HW and we prefer to left SCI format selection to PHY



Summary 10A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	1

	No
	12



Recommendation 10A: the change in R2-2100861 is not pursued.

11. R2-2100119 (OPPO)
1) First change
	1>	if the BWP is activated:
2>	transmit SL-BCH PSBCH on the BWP, if configured;
2>	transmit PSCCH on the BWP;
2>	transmit SL-SCH on the BWP;
2>	receive PSFCH on the BWP, if configured.
2>	receive SL-BCH PSBCH on the BWP, if configured;



Question 11A:	Do you agree to reflect the first change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	Yes
	

	ASUSTeK
	Yes
	It’s good to align with the rest of the spec.

	Qualcomm
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	OPPO
	Yes
	PSBCH is not something visible at MAC layer, i.e., only SL-BCH is the thing visible at MAC layer.
We do not think “nothing is broken” is an excuse to sacrifice specification quality.

	HW
	Yes
	

	vivo
	Yes
	

	Samsung
	Yes
	

	ZTE
	No
	Share the view with rapporteur.

	Apple
	No strong view
	No impact on the spec and UE implementation..

	Ericsson
	Yes
	

	Intel
	Yes
	

	Lenovo
	Yes
	Better to align with other bullet



Summary 11A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	9

	No
	3

	No strong view
	1



Recommendation 11A: the first change in R2-2100119 is reflected on 38.321

2) Second change
	Sidelink grant is received dynamically on the PDCCH, configured semi-persistently by RRC or autonomously selected by the MAC entity. The MAC entity shall have a sidelink grant on an active SL BWP to determine a set of PSCCH duration(s) in which transmission of SCI occurs and a set of PSSCH duration(s) in which transmission of SL-SCH associated with the SCI occurs. A sidelink grant addressed to SL-RNTI or SLCS-RNTI with NDI = 1 is considered as a dynamic sidelink grant.

5>	consider the first set of transmission opportunities as the initial transmission opportunities and the other set(s) of transmission opportunities as the retransmission opportunities;
5>	consider the sets of initial transmission opportunities and retransmission opportunities as the selected sidelink grant.
3>	else:
34>	consider all transmission opportunitiesthe set as the selected sidelink grant.



Question 11B:	Do you agree to reflect the second change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	Yes
	

	ASUSTeK
	No
	We think the original wording does not exclude the sidelink grant addressed to SL-RNTI for being a dynamic grant. But changes can be adopted if there’s misunderstanding.

	Qualcomm
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	OPPO
	Yes
	We are fine to rely on majority view. For the 2nd change above.

But for the first one, it is necessary since there is no definition for the SL-RNTI based grant definition in the spec, so something is broken.

	HW
	No
	For the first change, we don’t think it is needed. Instead we think the definition of the dynamic sidelink grant should be removed as in last meeting we agreed to delete the description about clearing the dynamic sidelink grant”.
[image: C:\Users\z00346134\AppData\Roaming\eSpace_Desktop\UserData\z00346134\imagefiles\F9A052DC-50EC-4824-8097-9D20A617A062.png]
Since there is no other “dynamic sidelink grant” in use for SL, so the definition can be deleted. 
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	vivo
	No
	For the 1st change, the same change has been proposed by R2-2007875 but RAN2 agreed not to have it. 
For the 2nd change, no strong view.


	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	Yes for the 1st change
	2nd chage is not needed.

	Ericsson 
	No
	

	Intel
	No
	

	Lenovo
	No
	The 1st change is similar to legacy Uu UL grant description: “An uplink grant addressed to CS-RNTI with NDI = 1 is considered as a dynamic uplink grant.”. we think this sentence is to explain why a grant associated with a SLCS-RNTI is a dynamic grant. And a grant associated with a SL-RNTI is a dynamic grant for sure, similar to C-RNTI which is also not included in the sentence



Summary 11B:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	3

	No
	10



Recommendation 11B: the second change in R2-2100119 is not pursued.


3) Third change
	1>	else (i.e. retransmission):
2>	if the HARQ Process ID corresponding to the dynamic sidelink grant received on PDCCH, the configured sidelink grant or the selected sidelink grant is associated to a Sidelink process of which HARQ buffer is empty; or
2>	if the HARQ Process ID corresponding to the dynamic sidelink grant received on PDCCH is not associated to any Sidelink process:
3>	ignore the sidelink grant.
2>	else:
3>	identify the Sidelink process associated with this grant, and for the associated Sidelink process:
4>	deliver the sidelink grant of the MAC PDU to the associated Sidelink process;
4>	instruct the associated Sidelink process to trigger a retransmission.



Question 11C:	Do you agree to reflect the third change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	No
	

	ASUSTeK
	No strong view
	Can go with rapporteur’s view.

	Qualcomm
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	OPPO
	Yes
	This for terminology alignment in the spec, it is strange that we use “dynamic sidelink grant” here and “sidelink grant received on PDCCH” there..

	HW
	No
	See our comments on Q 11B, with the definition removed, we can keep this part as it is. 

	vivo
	No
	

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	

	Apple
	No
	There is no real difference between two wording choices.

	Ericsson
	No
	

	Intel
	No strong view
	

	Lenovo
	No
	No strong view



Summary 11C:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	1

	No
	10

	No strong view
	2



Recommendation 11C: the third change in R2-2100119 is not pursued.

4) Fourth change
	>	if sl-MaxTransNum corresponding to the highest priority of the logical channel(s) in the MAC PDU has been configured in sl-CG-MaxTransNumList for the configured sidelink grant by RRC and the number of transmissions of the MAC PDU has been reached to sl-MaxTransNum; or



Question 11D:	Do you agree to reflect the fourth change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	No
	Nothing is broken

	CATT
	No
	

	ASUSTeK
	No
	A sidelink grant must be a configured sidelink grant if it’s associated with sl-CG-MaxTransNumList.

	Qualcomm
	No
	Agree with rapporteur

	OPPO
	Yes
	We are fine to rely on majority view.

	HW
	No strong view
	We are fine to follow the majority.

	vivo
	No strong view
	Same understanding as ASUSTeK.

	Samsung
	No
	

	ZTE
	No
	The field description indicates that this IE is used for CG.

	Apple
	No
	

	Ericsson
	No
	

	Intel
	No
	

	Lenovo
	No
	



Summary 11D:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	0

	No
	11

	No strong view
	2



Recommendation 11D: the fourth change in R2-2100119 is not pursued.

12. R2-2100211 (CATT)
Question 12A:	Do you agree to reflect the change?
	Company
	Yes/No
	Comment

	LG
	Yes
	“logical channel prioritizsation”
Others parts are not needed. Nothing is broken

	CATT
	Yes
	For others parts are really needed. Terminology unification is a necessary requirement for professional and high quality technical papers.  

	ASUSTeK
	
	We can follow majority’s view for terminology changes.

	OPPO
	No with comment
	If terminology alignment is something we tend to pursue (OPPO support that), we are fine to go for it. But by reading this CR, seems it is more about the usage of abbreviation and capital letter, which seem to be more cosmetic.

	HW
	No strong view
	We are fine to follow the majority. 

	vivo
	Yes
	Follow rapporteur’s suggestion.

	Samsung
	No strong view
	

	ZTE
	No strong view
	

	Apple
	No
	Only editorials. Nothing essential to correct.

	Ericsson
	No
	The changes are tiny, and not needed.

	Intel
	No
	Seems like an editorial change and not a necessary correction

	Lenovo
	Yes
	We are fine to follow rapporteur’s suggestions



Summary 12A:
	Answer
	Number of supporting companies

	Yes
	4 (only prioritization)

	No
	4

	No strong view
	3



Recommendation 12A: the change in R2-2100211 is not pursued except “prioritization”.


Conclusion and recommendation
In conclusion, Rapporteur proposes the following recommendations as the outcome of this email discussion:
Recommendation 1A: the change in R2-2100212 and R2-2101741 is reflected on 38.321.
Recommendation 2A: the change in R2-2100213 is reflected on 38.321
Recommendation 3A: the change in R2-2101741 is not pursued.

Recommendation 4A: the first change in R2-2100503 is reflected on 38.321
Recommendation 4B: the second change in R2-2100503 is not pursued.
Recommendation 4C: the third change in R2-2100503 is reflected on 38.321

Recommendation 5A: the change in 2100504 is not pursued.
Recommendation 6A: the change in R2-2101068 is not pursued.
Recommendation 7A: the change in R2-2101149 is not pursued.
Recommendation 8A: the change in R2-2100323 is not pursued.
Recommendation 9A: the change in R2-2101742 is not pursued.
Recommendation 10A: the change in R2-2100861 is not pursued.

Recommendation 11A: the first change in R2-2100119 is reflected on 38.321
Recommendation 11B: the second change in R2-2100119 is not pursued.
Recommendation 11C: the third change in R2-2100119 is not pursued.
Recommendation 11D: the fourth change in R2-2100119 is not pursued.

Recommendation 12A: the change in R2-2100211 is not pursued except “prioritization”.
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